
 
 

 
 
 
 

Diary Dates 
Monday 10th October Year 6 Visit RAF Cosford 

Wednesday 12th October 
2:00pm St Giles Church 

Year 6ES 
GLOW Worship (Parents 

welcome) 

Thursday 13th October 
2:15pm 

LKS2 Shine- DT cooking 

Monday 17th October God and the Big Bang project for 
Y5/6 

Tuesday 18th October  Reception – Year 6 Flu Vaccine 

Tues 18th October 
2:30pm 

Reception Phonics Shine for 
parents 

Thursday 20th October Year 2 trip to Peak Wildlife Park 

Thursday 20th October 10 Year 6 children to visit Clayton 
Hall Academy 

Monday 24th October-Monday 31st 
October (inclusive) 

Half Term 

Tuesday  1st November - Friday 4th 
November 

Royal Shakespeare Company 
Week- whole school 

Friday 4th November 
2:15pm 

UKS2 RSC showcase event 

Monday 7th November Year 5 Bikeability 

Tuesday 8th and Wednesday 9th 
November 

Year 6 Bikeability 

Wednesday 9th November Year 3/4 trip to Cadbury’s world 

Wednesday 9th November Year 5KS Glow worship 
(Parents welcome) 

Monday 14th November Antibullying Day 
(wear odd socks) 

Thursday 17th November School Disco 

Friday 18th November 
1:00pm 

Parent and child wellbeing 
ambassadors meeting 

Friday 18th November 
2:30pm 

Nursery Shine for parents 

Wednesday 23rd November 
2:00pm St Giles Church 

GLOW worship year 5 DT 
(Parents welcome) 

Wednesday 30th November 
2:15pm 

Year 2 Shine 
Parents welcome 

Friday 2nd December Y3/Y4 Alice in Wonderland - New 
Vic Theatre 

Friday 9th December Christmas Jumper Day 
Bring £1 for Dougie Mac 

Friday 9th December Y1/Y2 Kings Hall Stoke - 
Goldilocks and the Three Bears 

Tuesday 13th December UKS2 Panto - Regent Theatre 

Tuesday 13th December 
3:00pm – 8:00pm 

 

Festival of Music Entrust 
Christmas Concert - singing squad 

Thursday 15th December Reports out 

Uniform 
 

We are seeing a large amount of lost 
property, we are aware how much 

money parents spend on school uniform 
items, could we please ask that you 

ensure all items are named, that way we 
can reunite lost items with their owners. 

St Giles’ and St George’s C of E Academy 
Aspire Believe Achieve 

10th October 2022 

 

School Disco – Thursday 17th November 
This year our school disco will be a little bit 
different. We will be holding our EYFS disco 
during school hours, therefore Nursery and 
Reception children are invited to come into 

school in their party clothes ready for an 
afternoon filled with lots of fun and dancing 

(no ticket required).  
Year 1 – Year 2 children are invited to join us 

after school from 4:30pm – 5:30pm and 
Year 3 – Year 6 from 5:45pm – 6:45pm. 

The after school disco will be available to 
pay for on ParentPay at the cost of £2 and 

will include, entry, snack and a drink.  
 

 
 

Supporting the community 
A huge well done to one of our Year 2 pupils 
who has taken her own time to litter pick in 

her local community. 



 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A HUGE THANK YOU 

Thank you so much for all your messages of support regarding my recent attempt at the London 
Marathon. The messages, cards and donations really made a difference and ensured I was able to 
make it round the 26.2 miles. I was able to raise over £1500 for the National Autistic Society who I 

know will use the money wisely to support children across the country. The children really showed our 
gospel values of loving and compassionate with their cards and hugs. 

       

 

Cross Country Team 
Our Year 5 and 6 girls and boys cross country teams are halfway through their competitions, they have 
performed amazingly well during the two competitions we have completed so far. Their sportsmanship 
is fantastic often running alongside their friends to encourage them to reach the finish. Perseverance 

and resilience at its best. 
 

 


